Commission Decision
Number

Case Number

Case Name

Proceeding Type

Decision Type

Date Filed

25IWCC0026
25|WCC0043
25IWCC0044
25IWCC0045

25|WCC0046
25|WCC0047
25|WCC0048
25|WCC0049
25|WCC0050

25|WCC0051
25IWCC0052
25|WCC0053
25IWCC0054
25|WCC0055
25IWCC0056
25IWCC0057
25IWCC0058
25|WCC0059
25IWCC0060
25|WCC0061
25IWCC0062
25|WCC0063
25IWCC0064
25|WCC0065
25IWCC0066
25IWCC0067
25IWCC0068
25IWCC0069

25|WCC0070
25|WCC0071

25IWCC0072
25IWCC0073

25|WCC0074

25IWCC0075

25|WCC0076

25IWCC0076

20WC020018
20WC005185
22WC028680
23WC005476

18WC023747
15WC006939
22WC004586
16WC026275
21WC004622

22WC004010
21WC019107
20WC023492
21WC031900
23WC021484
22WC005343
19WC021447
20WC020413
21WC015322
22WC032970
19WC012377
22WC015243
22WC019698
23WC021743
22WC004558
23WC027949
24WC002218
19WC017496
22WC014061

21WC027972
23WC023985

17WC030806
21WC018397

11WC006367

22WC007125

16WC018188

16WC018188

INSURANCE COMPLIANCE v. LOLITA'S MEXICAN FOOD &
TAMALES

INSURANCE COMPLIANCE v. PRO MOVERS INC

Henry Ballard v. East St. Louis School District

Robbie Sipes v. Georgia Pacific

Roxana Jones v. State of lllinois - Southern lllinois University
Edwardsville - School of Nursing

Lynne Spencer v. lllinois Central School Bus Co

Julio Alfaro v. Besco Air Inc.

Jason J Ott v. Strata Earth Services, LLC

Kathleen Collins v. J-H Alliance Inc. dba The UPS Store

Douglas Donaldson v. State of Illinois - Graham Correctional
Center

Diana Portillo v. Georgia Nut Company

Armando Mendez Soto v. Gillespie Automotive, LLC

Rocio Cruz-Andrade v. Rockford Mass Transit District
Murchael Turner v. South Suburban Council

Victor Zepeda v. Kodiak Drywall

Patricia Tobias v. Heartland Bank

Glenn Mirabile v. City of Chicago - CDOT

Glenn Mirabile v. City of Chicago - CDOT

Glenn Mirabile v. City of Chicago - CDOT

Larry Dale Sanders v. Williamson County Highway IL 37

David Steele v. Village of Schaumburg

Willie Flowers v. Cedar Park Cemetery

Penelope Montoya v. Chicago Cubs

Debbie Faulhaber v. Northshore University Healthcare System
Mary Eihausen v. Assurance Brokers Ltd

Jorge Oliva v. City Drywall Inc

Theresa Smith v. OSF St. Francis Medical Center

Catherine Griffin-Malone v. Tootsie Roll Industries

Rachel Finley v. State of Illinois - Southwestern Correctional
Center

Theresa Hazel v. The Oberweis Group, Inc.

Anne Giglio v. State of lllinois - lllinois Department of
Transportation

Liana Carrion v. Stratas Foods

Violet Jaksich v. City of Chicago Department of Streets &
Sanitation

Blanca Miranda v. Hy-Vee, Inc.

Amanda Pozniak (Individually and as Guardian of Dependent
Children Addison Pozniak and Ashley Lawton, and as Ind. Adm. of
the Estate of Charles Lawton, Deceased) v. Pactiv Corporation.
Amanda Pozniak (Individually and as Guardian of Dependent
Children Addison Pozniak and Ashley Lawton, and as Ind. Adm. of
the Estate of Charles Lawton, Deceased) v. Pactiv Corporation.

Deborah Simpson
Maria Portela
Maria Portela

Marc Parker

Marc Parker
Christopher Harris
Marc Parker
Kathryn Doerries

Deborah Simpson
Raychel Wesley
Marc Parker
Maria Portela
Carolyn Doherty
Stephen Mathis
Stephen Mathis

Marc Parker
Christopher Harris
Kathryn Doerries
Marc Parker
Raychel Wesley
Marc Parker
Carolyn Doherty
Marc Parker
Christopher Harris

Deborah Simpson
Christopher Harris

Carolyn Doherty
Deborah Simpson

Deborah Simpson
Maria Portela

Carolyn Doherty

Carolyn Doherty

Amylee Simonovich Petition for Review

Petition for Penalties
Petition for Review under 19(b)
Petition for Review under 19(b)

Petition for Review

Remand

Petition for Review under 19(b)
Petition for Review under 19(b)
Remand

Petition for Review
Petition for Review under 19(b)
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review under 19(b)
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Amylee Simonovich Petition for Review under 19(b)
Amylee Simonovich Petition for Review under 19(b)
Amylee Simonovich Petition for Review under 19(b)

8(a)/19(h) Petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review under 19(b)
Petition for Review under 19(b)
Petition for Review
Petition for Review under 19(b)
Petition for Review under 19(b)
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review under 19(b)

Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review under 19(b)

Remand

Remand

Corrected Decision
Corrected Decision
Commission Decision
Commission Decision

Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Commission Decision

Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Commission Decision

Commission Decision
Commission Decision

Commission Decision
Commission Decision

Commission Decision

Commission Decision

Commission Decision

Corrected Decision

2/11/2025
2/3/2025
2/4/2025
2/4/2025

2/4/2025
2/5/2025
2/5/2025
2/5/2025
2/5/2025

2/5/2025
2/5/2025
2/5/2025
2/5/2025
2/5/2025
2/6/2025
2/6/2025
2/6/2025
2/6/2025
2/6/2025
2/6/2025
2/7/2025
2/7/2025
2/7/2025
2/7/2025
2/11/2025
2/11/2025
2/13/2025
2/13/2025

2/13/2025
2/14/2025

2/14/2025
2/14/2025

2/14/2025
2/18/2025

2/20/2025

2/26/2025



25|WCC0077

25IWCC0077
25|WCC0078
25IWCC0079
25|WCC0080
25IWCC0081
25|WCC0082
25IWCC0083
25|WCC0084
25IWCCO0085
25|WCC0086
25IWCC0088

16WC018189

16WC018189
22WC033619
18WC002356
21WC032086
24WC005555
23WC031669
22WC005121
23WC017383
19WC032552
21WC030430
11WC020027

Amanda Pozniak (Individually and as Guardian of Dependent

Children Addison Pozniak and Ashley Lawton, and as Ind. Adm. of

the Estate of Charles Lawton, deceased) v. Aeortek Carolyn Doherty
Amanda Pozniak (Individually and as Guardian of Dependent

Children Addison Pozniak and Ashley Lawton, and as Ind. Adm. of

the Estate of Charles Lawton, deceased) v. Aeortek Carolyn Doherty
Brandon Engelkins v. Continental Tire Marc Parker
Glenda Jean Myrick v. Danville Metal Stamping Carolyn Doherty
Patricia Gerdes v. Dr. John M. Damas DDS, Ltd. Marc Parker
Misty Straight v. State of lllinois - Chester Mental Health Center  Christopher Harris
James Snevely v. Recycled Rubber Products Kathryn Doerries
Travis Sullivan v. State of lllinois - Pontiac Correctional Center Carolyn Doherty
Emence Julian v. Univ. of Chicago - Ingalls Hospital Carolyn Doherty
Todd Griswold v. NCI Painting & Decorating Christopher Harris
Joshua Smith v. Keystone Automotive Industries Inc. Raychel Wesley

Adam Paler v. State of Illinois - Illinois Department of Corrections Stephen Mathis

Remand

Remand

8(a)/19(h) Petition

Remand

Petition for Review under 19(b)
Petition for Review

Petition for Review under 19(b)
Petition for Review

Petition for Review under 19(b)
Petition for Review under 19(b)
Petition for Review under 19(b)
Petition for Review

Corrected Decision

Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Commission Decision

2/26/2025

2/20/2025
2/20/2025
2/25/2025
2/25/2025
2/25/2025
2/25/2025
2/25/2025
2/26/2025
2/27/2025
2/27/2025
2/27/2025



	Monthly Commission Decision...

