Commission Decision						
Number	Case Number	Case Name	Author	Proceeding Type	Decision Type	Date Filed
		INSURANCE COMPLIANCE v. LOLITA'S MEXICAN FOOD &		3 71	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
25IWCC0026	20WC020018	TAMALES	Amylee Simonovich	n Petition for Review	Corrected Decision	2/11/2025
25IWCC0043	20WC005185	INSURANCE COMPLIANCE v. PRO MOVERS INC	Deborah Simpson	Petition for Penalties	Corrected Decision	2/3/2025
25IWCC0044	22WC028680	Henry Ballard v. East St. Louis School District	Maria Portela	Petition for Review under 19(b)	Commission Decision	2/4/2025
25IWCC0045	23WC005476	Robbie Sipes v. Georgia Pacific	Maria Portela	Petition for Review under 19(b)	Commission Decision	2/4/2025
		Roxana Jones v. State of Illinois - Southern Illinois University		· ,		
25IWCC0046	18WC023747	Edwardsville - School of Nursing	Marc Parker	Petition for Review	Commission Decision	2/4/2025
25IWCC0047	15WC006939	Lynne Spencer v. Illinois Central School Bus Co	Marc Parker	Remand	Commission Decision	2/5/2025
25IWCC0048	22WC004586	Julio Alfaro v. Besco Air Inc.	Christopher Harris	Petition for Review under 19(b)	Commission Decision	2/5/2025
25IWCC0049	16WC026275	Jason J Ott v. Strata Earth Services, LLC	Marc Parker	Petition for Review under 19(b)	Commission Decision	2/5/2025
25IWCC0050	21WC004622	Kathleen Collins v. J-H Alliance Inc. dba The UPS Store	Kathryn Doerries	Remand	Commission Decision	2/5/2025
		Douglas Donaldson v. State of Illinois - Graham Correctional	•			
25IWCC0051	22WC004010	Center	Deborah Simpson	Petition for Review	Commission Decision	2/5/2025
25IWCC0052	21WC019107	Diana Portillo v. Georgia Nut Company	Raychel Wesley	Petition for Review under 19(b)	Commission Decision	2/5/2025
25IWCC0053	20WC023492	Armando Mendez Soto v. Gillespie Automotive, LLC	Marc Parker	Petition for Review	Commission Decision	2/5/2025
25IWCC0054	21WC031900	Rocio Cruz-Andrade v. Rockford Mass Transit District	Maria Portela	Petition for Review	Commission Decision	2/5/2025
25IWCC0055	23WC021484	Murchael Turner v. South Suburban Council	Carolyn Doherty	Petition for Review under 19(b)	Commission Decision	2/5/2025
25IWCC0056	22WC005343	Victor Zepeda v. Kodiak Drywall	Stephen Mathis	Petition for Review	Commission Decision	2/6/2025
25IWCC0057	19WC021447	Patricia Tobias v. Heartland Bank	Stephen Mathis	Petition for Review	Commission Decision	2/6/2025
25IWCC0058	20WC020413	Glenn Mirabile v. City of Chicago - CDOT	Amylee Simonovich	n Petition for Review under 19(b)	Commission Decision	2/6/2025
25IWCC0059	21WC015322	Glenn Mirabile v. City of Chicago - CDOT	Amylee Simonovich	n Petition for Review under 19(b)	Commission Decision	2/6/2025
25IWCC0060	22WC032970	Glenn Mirabile v. City of Chicago - CDOT	Amylee Simonovich	n Petition for Review under 19(b)	Commission Decision	2/6/2025
25IWCC0061	19WC012377	Larry Dale Sanders v. Williamson County Highway IL 37	Marc Parker	8(a)/19(h) Petition	Commission Decision	2/6/2025
25IWCC0062	22WC015243	David Steele v. Village of Schaumburg	Christopher Harris	Petition for Review	Commission Decision	2/7/2025
25IWCC0063	22WC019698	Willie Flowers v. Cedar Park Cemetery	Kathryn Doerries	Petition for Review under 19(b)	Commission Decision	2/7/2025
25IWCC0064	23WC021743	Penelope Montoya v. Chicago Cubs	Marc Parker	Petition for Review under 19(b)	Commission Decision	2/7/2025
25IWCC0065	22WC004558	Debbie Faulhaber v. Northshore University Healthcare System	Raychel Wesley	Petition for Review	Commission Decision	2/7/2025
25IWCC0066	23WC027949	Mary Eihausen v. Assurance Brokers Ltd	Marc Parker	Petition for Review under 19(b)	Commission Decision	2/11/2025
25IWCC0067	24WC002218	Jorge Oliva v. City Drywall Inc	Carolyn Doherty	Petition for Review under 19(b)	Commission Decision	2/11/2025
25IWCC0068	19WC017496	Theresa Smith v. OSF St. Francis Medical Center	Marc Parker	Petition for Review	Commission Decision	2/13/2025
25IWCC0069	22WC014061	Catherine Griffin-Malone v. Tootsie Roll Industries	Christopher Harris	Petition for Review	Commission Decision	2/13/2025
		Rachel Finley v. State of Illinois - Southwestern Correctional				
25IWCC0070	21WC027972	Center	Deborah Simpson	Petition for Review	Commission Decision	2/13/2025
25IWCC0071	23WC023985	Theresa Hazel v. The Oberweis Group, Inc.	Christopher Harris	Petition for Review under 19(b)	Commission Decision	2/14/2025
		Anne Giglio v. State of Illinois - Illinois Department of				
25IWCC0072	17WC030806	Transportation	Carolyn Doherty	Petition for Review	Commission Decision	2/14/2025
25IWCC0073	21WC018397	Liana Carrion v. Stratas Foods	Deborah Simpson	Petition for Review	Commission Decision	2/14/2025
		Violet Jaksich v. City of Chicago Department of Streets &				
25IWCC0074	11WC006367	Sanitation	Deborah Simpson	Petition for Review	Commission Decision	2/14/2025
25IWCC0075	22WC007125	Blanca Miranda v. Hy-Vee, Inc.	Maria Portela	Petition for Review under 19(b)	Commission Decision	2/18/2025
		Amanda Pozniak (Individually and as Guardian of Dependent				
		Children Addison Pozniak and Ashley Lawton, and as Ind. Adm. o	f			
25IWCC0076	16WC018188	the Estate of Charles Lawton, Deceased) v. Pactiv Corporation.	Carolyn Doherty	Remand	Commission Decision	2/20/2025
		Amanda Pozniak (Individually and as Guardian of Dependent				
		Children Addison Pozniak and Ashley Lawton, and as Ind. Adm. o	f			
25IWCC0076	16WC018188	the Estate of Charles Lawton, Deceased) v. Pactiv Corporation.	Carolyn Doherty	Remand	Corrected Decision	2/26/2025

		Amanda Pozniak (Individually and as Guardian of Dependent						
		Children Addison Pozniak and Ashley Lawton, and as Ind. Adm. of	f					
25IWCC0077	16WC018189	the Estate of Charles Lawton, deceased) v. Aeortek	Carolyn Doherty	Remand	Corrected Decision	2/26/2025		
		Amanda Pozniak (Individually and as Guardian of Dependent						
		Children Addison Pozniak and Ashley Lawton, and as Ind. Adm. of						
25IWCC0077	16WC018189	the Estate of Charles Lawton, deceased) v. Aeortek	Carolyn Doherty	Remand	Commission Decision	2/20/2025		
25IWCC0078	22WC033619	Brandon Engelkins v. Continental Tire	Marc Parker	8(a)/19(h) Petition	Commission Decision	2/20/2025		
25IWCC0079	18WC002356	Glenda Jean Myrick v. Danville Metal Stamping	Carolyn Doherty	Remand	Commission Decision	2/25/2025		
25IWCC0080	21WC032086	Patricia Gerdes v. Dr. John M. Damas DDS, Ltd.	Marc Parker	Petition for Review under 19(b)	Commission Decision	2/25/2025		
25IWCC0081	24WC005555	Misty Straight v. State of Illinois - Chester Mental Health Center	Christopher Harris	Petition for Review	Commission Decision	2/25/2025		
25IWCC0082	23WC031669	James Snevely v. Recycled Rubber Products	Kathryn Doerries	Petition for Review under 19(b)	Commission Decision	2/25/2025		
25IWCC0083	22WC005121	Travis Sullivan v. State of Illinois - Pontiac Correctional Center	Carolyn Doherty	Petition for Review	Commission Decision	2/25/2025		
25IWCC0084	23WC017383	Emence Julian v. Univ. of Chicago - Ingalls Hospital	Carolyn Doherty	Petition for Review under 19(b)	Commission Decision	2/26/2025		
25IWCC0085	19WC032552	Todd Griswold v. NCI Painting & Decorating	Christopher Harris	Petition for Review under 19(b)	Commission Decision	2/27/2025		
25IWCC0086	21WC030430	Joshua Smith v. Keystone Automotive Industries Inc.	Raychel Wesley	Petition for Review under 19(b)	Commission Decision	2/27/2025		
25IWCC0088	11WC020027	Adam Paler v. State of Illinois - Illinois Department of Corrections	Stephen Mathis	Petition for Review	Commission Decision	2/27/2025		